FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

April 07, 2020

D R A F T F O R B R I E F I N G

To Participate in Briefing: (929) 436-2866; Meeting ID: 320 183 941

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes.

1. SHERIFF

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a General Fund supplemental appropriation related to a funding allocation from the Ohio Internet Crimes Against Children Task Force. (Sheriff)

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a transfer of non-general fund appropriations for the Franklin County Drug Task Force. (Sheriff)

2. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing consulting services for implementation of a new firewall solution for the Courts' shared network. (\$14,875.00)(Court of Common Pleas)

3. OFFICE ON AGING

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a COVID-19 Response Grant to LifeCare Alliance to provide meals to seniors and the medically challenged in Franklin County. (\$250,000.00) (Office On Aging)

4. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing an Economic Development Agreement with the Greater Columbus Convention and Visitors Bureau to promote Franklin County as a tourism destination. (\$2,275,000.00) (Economic Development and Planning)

Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing an Economic Development Agreement with the Greater Columbus Sports Commission to encourage economic development and tourism through the attraction, retention, and promotion of sporting events on behalf of the Franklin County Board of Commissioners. (\$200,000.00) (Economic Development and Planning)

5. COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS Resolution No.

Resolution authorizing a COVID-19 Response Grant to the Ohio Hispanic Coalition to provide emergency assistance for Latinos in Franklin County. (\$250,000.00) (Community Partnerships)

6. PURCHASING Resolution No.

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies. (\$3,612,415.35)(Purchasing)